FORM PTO1595 RE (Rev. 6-93). OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-28-200		OVER	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMME I Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102595557		<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	A		the attached or	iginal documents or or	xpy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(lee):	10.22.03	1		of receiving party(lea	•
Compact S.r.1.		Name Systemt	e: <u>Dewert</u> echnik Gm nal Addresa:	Antriebs-und bH & Co. KG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	ed? © Yes © No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<u>⊊</u> yAssignment	☐ Merger	Į.		estrasse 1, 3	2278
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Ki	rchlenger	n, Germany	
Other		City:_		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: September 16,	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Q Yes Q No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):	A	70		
If this document is being filed togethe	ar with a new applicatio	n, the execu	tion date of the		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. Р	atent No.(s)	7 22 R/FI	
			6,4	81,797	
•	Additional numbers at	tached? □ Ye		CE IS:	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document apould be mailed.		6, Total	number of appi	cations and patents i	nvolved:
Name: Shlesinger, Fitzs:	immons &	7. Total	tee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40.0	00
Shlesinger Internal Address:			nclosed		
		EXX A	uthorized to be	charged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 183 East Main Street,		8. Depo	sit account nur	nber:	
Suite 1323		19	9-2100		
City: Rochester State: NY	Z ZIP: 14604	(Altach	duplicate copy of	this page if paying by de	poell account)
	1 100 NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied the original document. /Philip K. Fitzsimmons 			and correct an	d any attached copy	is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	P.K John	Skaneture		10/04	Date
·	mymber of pages including o		achments, and do	cument:	Daid
Mail docum 7/2003 ECDOPER 00000051 192100 6481797	en is to be recorded with re missioner of Patents & Tra Washington,	idemarks, Bo	sheet informati «Assignments	on to;	
2500E1 19199 2n					

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, which is dated this 1. day of September, 2003, showeth that:

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2000 on Reel 010931 at frame 0537 two pages, Compact S.r.l., of Prolumngamento Via. G., Vittorio, 9, 20065 Inzago, Milan, Italy (hereinafter the Assignor), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. patents No. 6,481,797 issued November 19, 2002 for Power-Driven Armchair With An Improved Structure, and

WHEREAS, Dewert Antriebs - und Systemtechnik GmbH & Co. KG,
Weststrasse 1, 32278 Kirchlengern, Germany (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of
securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-noted U.S. patent, and in
and to the inventions disclosed therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent No. 6,481,797 and any reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its undersigned officer as of the date first above written.

COMPACT S./.1

By:

Managing Director

RECORDED: 10/22/2003 REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0672